Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nt Recordation Services RECORDATION FORI of the U.S. Patent PATENTS rademark Office (1450)								
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: Pekka SOININEN Olli PEKONEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  BENEQ OY  ENSIMMAINEN SAVU,  FI-01510 VANTAA,  FINLAND							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & addross(cs) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: ALL - February 7, 2013								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/817,977	B. Patent No.(s)							
	C.	Additional numbers attached?								
5.	Nar	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	N	ame: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To ort	the first of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.  The A Oliff Registration No. 27,075 on A. Smith Registration No. 60,574	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: February 20, 2013							

PATENT REEL: 029845 FRAME: 0313

## ASSIGNMENT

	Jusert	(1) Pek	ka SOININEN	(2)	OIII PEKONEN			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		7,2(4)		
	of inventor(s)	(5)		(6)				
		(7)	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	(8)				
		the undersign	ion of the sum of one dollar ted, the receipt and sufficient creby does assign, transfer a	icy of which are l	or good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, each under	on paid to each of ersigned agrees to		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9) BE	VEQ OY					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) Ens	immäinen savn, FI-01510 \	/antau, Finland				
	r	the entire rig invention, ar continuation and reexamin	designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the id in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Lotters Patent, extensions, reissues nation certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11) Noz	zle Head and Apparatus					
	Application Number	(Attorney D	ocket No.	), filed on	even date herowith or as	) A A A		
(12)	Alternative	(12) U.S.	Application Number					
	Identification for		<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>					
	filed applications	filed			application and/or patent for the	't'au uud alaa		
reexan result! entire this as identif	nination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth ng from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and of signment is binding on Assigned here	es to perform allited States paters orizes and reque the said Assign hat he or she he nor and Assigno	I affirmative acts which ma it to the Assignec. sits the Commissioner of the ce, as Assignee of the entir s not executed, and will no righters, successors, assign	y be necessary to e U.S. Patent an e interest, and co f execute, any ag is and legal repro	o obtain, maintain or comitm of d Trademark Office to issue an ovenants that he or she has full preement(s) in conflict herewith	y and all patents right to convey the , and agrees that further		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the und	ersigned on the date(s) op	positic the applic	ralgefed name(s).			
Date	7th of February	,2013	Inventor Signature	voluh	lan	(SEAL)		
Date	7th of February 7th of February	2013	Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	25-	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	V		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		A.A.	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	**************************************	A.M.	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		,	(SEAL)		
Date		,,	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		A MANAGEMENT VALUE OF THE STATE			
neithe	This assignment should pr r, then it should be signed be	eferably he sign ore at least two	ed before: (a) a Notary Pub witnesses who also sign he	die if within the tre:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if out	side the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witness	Jonn	Poisma			
Date	7th of February 7th of Februar	y. 2013	. Wiiness _	11-	- dig			
		•		1	Q			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029845 FRAME: 0314